•	 Housed differential pressure measurement
•	 PCB design for OEM integration
•	 Range 250 Pa to 5000 Pa
Pressure Sensor - DLTI
Specification
D
LT
I -

Weight 85g
Measuring element Piezoresistive
Measuring accuracy 0…+40°C: ± 2.5 % FS
Typical total error ± 1.5% FS
Max. pressure up to 1000 Pa : 5 kPa
> 1000 Pa : 5x FS
Bursting pressure up to 1000 Pa : 10 kPa
> 1000 Pa : 10x FS
Media  Air and non-aggressive gases
Operating temperature -10...50°C
Storage temperature  -20…70°C
Ambient humidity  0-95% rh, not condensend gases
Conformity CE-Conformity EN 61326
EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
Type Range Output
DLTI-U.250 250 Pa 0…10V
DLTI-I2.250 250 Pa 4…20mA
DLTI-U.500 500 Pa 0…10V
DLTI-I2.500 500 Pa 4…20mA
DLTI-U.750 750 Pa 0…10V
DLTI-I2.750 750 Pa 4…20mA
DLTI-U.1000 1000 Pa 0…10V
DLTI-I2.1000 1000 Pa 4…20mA
DLTI-U.1250 1250 Pa 0…10V
DLTI-I2.1250 1250 Pa 4…20mA
DLTI-U.2500 2500 Pa 0…10V
DLTI-I2.2500 2500 Pa 4…20mA
DLTI-U.3750 3750 Pa 0…10V
DLTI-I2.3750 3750 Pa 4…20mA
DLTI-U.5000 5000 Pa 0…10V
DLTI-I2.5000 5000 Pa 4…20mA
Part Number, range and output
Terminal connection plan
Installation
DPTI-L- I2 DPTI-L- U